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Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed Date

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C002724

$989,000.00

$989,000.00

04/01/2014

03/31/2015

First Line Supervisor Training

Grant

03/18/2015

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C200065

$989,000.00

$989,000.00

04/01/2020

03/31/2021

First Line Supervisory Training

Grant

06/25/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

T160116

$50,000.00

$49,988.40

10/01/2022

08/31/2023

FY 2020 CYBER PROGRAM

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/13/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C847290

$418,181.80

$418,180.87

04/01/2021

08/31/2023

Bomb Squad Initiative

Grant

05/19/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000731

$712,500.00

$712,494.38

08/25/2014

12/31/2018

Hazard Mitigation Program

Grant

07/13/2015

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000733

$4,356,000.00

$3,946,250.12

12/04/2014

09/04/2017

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

Grant

12/24/2015

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000741

$411,830.00

$0.00

04/01/2015

06/30/2017

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT
PROGRAMS

QGrant

03/30/2017

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C200064

$989,000.00

$989,000.00

04/01/2019

03/31/2020

First Line Supervisory Training

Grant

07/23/2020

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C198533

$77,524.00
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$77,524.00

01/01/2016

12/31/2016

PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING
POINTS GRANT

Grant

05/05/2016




Office of Homeland

Emergency Management Performance

Security and Emergency C833215 $2,989,486.00| $2,989,486.00|10/01/2020 09/30/2023 Grant Grant 10/21/2021
Services
Office of Homeland
s PAYMENT TO NYC FIRE DEPT
Secu.rlty and Emergency C200060 $989,000.00 $989,000.0004/01/2018 |[03/31/2019 ACADEMY FOR TRAINING Grant 06/25/2018
Services
Office of Homeland Urban Area Security Initiative Program
Security and Emergency C190198 $136,188,901.00| $11,628,102.85/(09/01/2022 |08/31/2025 (UASI) Y & Grant 10/28/2022
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C159473 $139,344,334.00| $139,344,333.79/(09/01/2017 06/30/2021 |Urban Area Security Initiative Grant 09/14/2017
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C971870 $25,786,783.00/| $25,786,783.00/09/01/2017 |[06/30/2021 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT Grant 09/27/2017
. PROGRAM
Services
Office of Homeland .. .
Security and Emergency | C000888 §989.000.00|  $989.000.00(04/01/2015 |03/31/2016 | raiming for Fire Departments at the NYC 1o 11/12/2015
. Fire Training Academy
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C971850 $25,794,230.00| $25,794,230.00{09/01/2015 |08/31/2018 |State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) |Grant 09/24/2015
Services
Office of Homeland
s URBAN AREA SECURITY
Secu.rlty and Emergency C971853 $141,253,332.00| $141,252,392.05(09/01/2015 08/31/2018 INITIATIVE PROGRAM (UASI) Grant 09/24/2015
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C977859 $99.,720.00 $99,720.00/|12/07/2015 |08/31/2018 ;’ggggII{CAL RESCUE & URBAN Grant 02/26/2016
Services
Office of Homeland
. PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING
Secu.rlty and Emergency C198274 $70,914.00 $70,914.00(01/01/2018 |12/31/2018 POINTS GRANT Grant 05/02/2018
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C881100 $39,302,747.00/| $39,069,124.4608/01/2010 ||08/31/2014 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY Grant 07/26/2012
. PROGRAM
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C833221 $235,000.00 $235,000.00(05/14/2013 ||08/31/2015 ||[FY12 BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE Grant 09/16/2013

Services
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Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C159480 $468,360.00 $468,350.17(10/01/2019 08/31/2021 |Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 10/28/2019
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C159445 $3,090,190.00| $3,090,190.00//10/01/2013 09/30/2017 |OCCU SAFETY & HEALTH TRAINING |Grant 09/19/2014
Services
Office of Homeland

. HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR
Secu‘rlty and Emergency C971812 $14,687,790.00| $14,687,790.00/|09/01/2011 08/31/2015 TERRORISM (LETPP) Grant 10/05/2012
Services
Office of Homeland

. PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING
Secu.rlty and Emergency C198455 $57,361.00 $57,361.00 (01/01/2015 12/31/2015 POINTS GRANT Grant 01/27/2015
Services
Office of Homeland

s HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR
Secu.rlty and Emergency C971830 $21,718,476.00|| $21,718,475.84//09/01/2013 |[11/30/2015 TERRORISM (LETPP) Grant 07/31/2014
Services
Office of Homeland

. URBAN AREA SECURITY
gzﬁlllré‘;}; and Emergency C971823 $121,263,277.00|$121,188,383.65(09/01/2012 |08/31/2015 INITIATIVE PROGRAM (UASI) Grant 03/08/2013
Office of Homeland Emergency Management Performance
Security and Emergency C833295 $2,990,283.00| $2,990,283.00(10/01/2018 |09/30/2021 Grantg Y & Grant 03/02/2020
Services
Office of Homeland

s EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
gzj‘llllrcl‘?; and Emergency C159425 $2,991,343.00| $2,991,343.00|06/01/2012 05/31/2015 PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG) Grant 01/31/2014
Office of Homeland

. INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY
gzﬁlllré‘;}; and Emergency (C833285 $890,000.00 $890,000.00/09/01/2008 1{02/28/2011 COMMUNICATIONS 01077GAE002 Grant 09/23/2010
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C833288 $19,349,544.00 $0.00/|11/26/2008 |07/31/2011 |TRANSIT SECURITY Grant 08/04/2009
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C833291 $137,379.00 $137,327.75//08/01/2009 |(07/31/2012 (?S)%%IS(%I;AD INITIATIVE 2009 Grant 09/08/2010
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C833873 $100,000.00 $99.665.48/|07/01/2007 (12/31/2011 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY Grant 11/02/2010

Services
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PROGRAM




Office of Homeland

INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY

Secu.rlty and Emergency C833885 $841,245.00 $841,038.07/|09/01/2008 03/31/2013 COMMUNICATIONS Grant 02/22/2012

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C000403 $38,582.06 $38,581.06/|07/01/2010 |08/31/2011 %OT;ZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM Grant 04/25/2011

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C197821 $61,516.00 $61,516.00 (01/01/2021 12/31/2021 |Public Safety Answering Points Grant Grant 08/12/2021

Services

Office of Homeland TECHNICAL RESCUE & URBAN

Security and Emergency C159409 $149,700.00 $149,699.00/|11/22/2010 07/31/2013 |SEARCH AND RESCUE GRANT Grant 07/05/2011

Services PROGRAM (USAR) 2010 01077GL002

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C159476 $1,900,000.00| $1,900,000.00/|07/01/2007 |06/30/2012 (l?l%l;l;léléoZo(;NE PROTECTION Grant 03/12/2012

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C159486 $2,707,270.00| $2,707,269.00/,09/01/2008 (03/31/2013 BUFFER ZONE PROTECTION Grant 01/13/2012
. PROGRAM

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198534 $136,675.00 $136,674.54(01/01/2016 12/31/2016 |Public Safety Answering Points (PSAP)  |Grant 04/26/2016

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C160084 $436,000.00 $155,685.46/10/01/2022 |08/31/2024 ||Bomb Squad Initiative Grant 11/22/2022

Services

Office of Homeland Contracts Not

Security and Emergency T160054 $15,000.00 $14,600.97/|10/01/2022 08/31/2023 |FY2020 CANINE PROGRAM Subject to OSC |[11/17/2022

Services Pre-Audit

Office of Homeland Contracts Not

Security and Emergency T160055 $50,000.00 $49,492.00{10/01/2022 08/31/2023 |FY2020 CANINE PROGRAM Subject to OSC |[11/18/2022

Services Pre-Audit

Office of Homeland Public Safety Interoperable

Security and Emergency C197797 $7,649,186.00 $0.00(01/01/2022 |12/31/2024 C ey p Grant 11/22/2022
. ommunications

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198214 $303,687.00 $303,311.50/01/01/2018 |[12/31/2019 PUBLIC SAFETY INTEROPERABLE Grant 05/02/2018

Services
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COMMUNICATIONS




Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C159470 $404,364.00 $404,347.94/(05/01/2018 |[06/30/2021 |BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE, NYPD Grant 06/14/2018
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C971890 $25,786,783.00| $25,786,782.96/|09/01/2019 ||08/31/2023 |Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 10/16/2019
Services
Office of Homeland

. HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR
Secu‘rlty and Emergency C971832 $7,239,492.00| $7,239,489.94(09/01/2013 ||11/30/2015 TERRORISM (LETPP) Grant 07/31/2014
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C971822 $6,385,577.00| $6,385,572.72/|09/01/2012 ||08/31/2015 |State Homeland Security Program FY 12 Grant 03/11/2013
Services
Office of Homeland

s TACTICAL TEAM TARGETED
Security and Emergency C833279 $100,000.00 $100,000.00/07/26/2018 1|08/31/2020 GRANT PROGRAM Grant 10/29/2018

Services
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