Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NEW YORK CITY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C002724	\$989,000.00	\$989,000.00	04/01/2014	03/31/2015	First Line Supervisor Training	Grant	03/18/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C200065	\$989,000.00	\$989,000.00	04/01/2020	03/31/2021	First Line Supervisory Training	Grant	06/25/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T160116	\$50,000.00	\$49,988.40	10/01/2022	08/31/2023	FY 2020 CYBER PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/13/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C847290	\$418,181.80	\$418,180.87	04/01/2021	08/31/2023	Bomb Squad Initiative	Grant	05/19/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000731	\$712,500.00	\$712,494.38	08/25/2014	12/31/2018	Hazard Mitigation Program	Grant	07/13/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000733	\$4,356,000.00	\$3,946,250.12	12/04/2014	09/04/2017	Hazard Mitigation Grant Program	Grant	12/24/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000741	\$411,830.00	\$0.00	04/01/2015	06/30/2017	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	03/30/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C200064	\$989,000.00	\$989,000.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2020	First Line Supervisory Training	Grant	07/23/2020
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198533	\$77,524.00	\$77,524.00	01/01/2016	12/31/2016	PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS GRANT	Grant	05/05/2016

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833215	\$2,989,486.00	\$2,989,486.00	10/01/2020	09/30/2023	Emergency Management Performance Grant	Grant	10/21/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C200060	\$989,000.00	\$989,000.00	04/01/2018	03/31/2019	PAYMENT TO NYC FIRE DEPT ACADEMY FOR TRAINING	Grant	06/25/2018
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190198	\$136,188,901.00	\$11,628,102.85	09/01/2022	08/31/2025	Urban Area Security Initiative Program (UASI)	Grant	10/28/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C159473	\$139,344,334.00	\$139,344,333.79	09/01/2017	06/30/2021	Urban Area Security Initiative	Grant	09/14/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971870	\$25,786,783.00	\$25,786,783.00	09/01/2017	06/30/2021	HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	09/27/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000888	\$989,000.00	\$989,000.00	04/01/2015	03/31/2016	Training for Fire Departments at the NYC Fire Training Academy	Grant	11/12/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971850	\$25,794,230.00	\$25,794,230.00	09/01/2015	08/31/2018	State Homeland Security Program (SHSP)	Grant	09/24/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971853	\$141,253,332.00	\$141,252,392.05	09/01/2015	08/31/2018	URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE PROGRAM (UASI)	Grant	09/24/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C977859	\$99,720.00	\$99,720.00	12/07/2015	08/31/2018	TECHNICAL RESCUE & URBAN SEARCH	Grant	02/26/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198274	\$70,914.00	\$70,914.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS GRANT	Grant	05/02/2018
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C881100	\$39,302,747.00	\$39,069,124.46	08/01/2010	08/31/2014	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM	Grant	07/26/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833221	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	05/14/2013	08/31/2015	FY12 BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE	Grant	09/16/2013

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C159480	\$468,360.00	\$468,350.17	10/01/2019	08/31/2021	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/28/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C159445	\$3,090,190.00	\$3,090,190.00	10/01/2013	09/30/2017	OCCU SAFETY & HEALTH TRAINING	Grant	09/19/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971812	\$14,687,790.00	\$14,687,790.00	09/01/2011	08/31/2015	HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR TERRORISM (LETPP)	Grant	10/05/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198455	\$57,361.00	\$57,361.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2015	PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS GRANT	Grant	01/27/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971830	\$21,718,476.00	\$21,718,475.84	09/01/2013	11/30/2015	HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR TERRORISM (LETPP)	Grant	07/31/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971823	\$121,263,277.00	\$121,188,383.65	09/01/2012	08/31/2015	URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE PROGRAM (UASI)	Grant	03/08/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833295	\$2,990,283.00	\$2,990,283.00	10/01/2018	09/30/2021	Emergency Management Performance Grant	Grant	03/02/2020
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C159425	\$2,991,343.00	\$2,991,343.00	06/01/2012	05/31/2015	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG)	Grant	01/31/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833285	\$890,000.00	\$890,000.00	09/01/2008	02/28/2011	INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS 01077GAE002	Grant	09/23/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833288	\$19,349,544.00	\$0.00	11/26/2008	07/31/2011	TRANSIT SECURITY	Grant	08/04/2009
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833291	\$137,379.00	\$137,327.75	08/01/2009	07/31/2012	BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE 2009 01077GI002	Grant	09/08/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833873	\$100,000.00	\$99,665.48	07/01/2007	12/31/2011	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM	Grant	11/02/2010

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833885	\$841,245.00	\$841,038.07	09/01/2008	03/31/2013	INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS	Grant	02/22/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000403	\$38,582.06	\$38,581.06	07/01/2010	08/31/2011	CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM 2008	Grant	04/25/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197821	\$61,516.00	\$61,516.00	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Public Safety Answering Points Grant	Grant	08/12/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C159409	\$149,700.00	\$149,699.00	11/22/2010	07/31/2013	TECHNICAL RESCUE & URBAN SEARCH AND RESCUE GRANT PROGRAM (USAR) 2010 01077GL002	Grant	07/05/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C159476	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	07/01/2007	06/30/2012	BUFFER ZONE PROTECTION 01077GC002	Grant	03/12/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C159486	\$2,707,270.00	\$2,707,269.00	09/01/2008	03/31/2013	BUFFER ZONE PROTECTION PROGRAM	Grant	01/13/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198534	\$136,675.00	\$136,674.54	01/01/2016	12/31/2016	Public Safety Answering Points (PSAP)	Grant	04/26/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C160084	\$436,000.00	\$155,685.46	10/01/2022	08/31/2024	Bomb Squad Initiative	Grant	11/22/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T160054	\$15,000.00	\$14,600.97	10/01/2022	08/31/2023	FY2020 CANINE PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/17/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T160055	\$50,000.00	\$49,492.00	10/01/2022	08/31/2023	FY2020 CANINE PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/18/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197797	\$7,649,186.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2024	Public Safety Interoperable Communications	Grant	11/22/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198214	\$303,687.00	\$303,311.50	01/01/2018	12/31/2019	PUBLIC SAFETY INTEROPERABLE COMMUNICATIONS	Grant	05/02/2018

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C159470	\$404,364.00	\$404,347.94	05/01/2018	06/30/2021	BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE, NYPD	Grant	06/14/2018
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971890	\$25,786,783.00	\$25,786,782.96	09/01/2019	08/31/2023	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/16/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971832	\$7,239,492.00	\$7,239,489.94	09/01/2013	11/30/2015	HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR TERRORISM (LETPP)	Grant	07/31/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971822	\$6,385,577.00	\$6,385,572.72	09/01/2012	08/31/2015	State Homeland Security Program FY12	Grant	03/11/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833279	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	07/26/2018	08/31/2020	TACTICAL TEAM TARGETED GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	10/29/2018